502288396 03/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bradley K.S. Larson	10/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raymond B. Bushnell	
Street Address:	25023 S. Beeson Road	
City:	Beavercreek	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13663918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032284373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 227-5631

Email: jd@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: William O. Geny, Esq.

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WOG 9559.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William O. Geny

Total Attachments: 1 source=bushnell#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 130

PATENT REEL: 030096 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION AND FUTURE PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I, Bradley K.S. Larson hereinafter referred to as "assignor", have applied for a provisional United Stated Patent on October 29, 2011 for improvements in and titled "All Season Safety Tires"; and whereas co-inventor Raymond B. Bushnell and I are now the sole owners of said provisional patent application as well as all future non-provisional patent (s) and/or continuation (s) based on this provisional patent application both foreign and domestic, jointly and severally referred to as (Rights), and,

Whereas, Raymond B. Bushnell (Bushnell) hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is, 25023 S Beeson Road Beavercreek, Oregon 97004 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration consisting of 10% of all equity Bushnell receives in any entity that Bushnell assigns these rights to and/or 10% of all net financial compensation Bushnell receives as a result of selling and/or licensing these rights to any third party (s), other than compensation Bushnell receives as a result of being compensated as an employee and/or consultant to said third party, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Provisional Patent Application and Rights aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any and all Rights, as defined herein, are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I, the assignor, further agree I, or my survivors or assigns will promptly execute any and all future patent applications and/or other patent related documents resulting from this assignment

Executed this 29th day of October, 2011

We the undersigned understand and agree this is a legal contract and assignment of rights as defined herein. No other terms and/or conditions, whether written or verbal, shall supersede this agreement unless such modifications are in writing and signed by both parties, or their survivors, or assigns.

Bradley K. S. Larson

(Assignor)

John .

Raymond B. Bushnell

(Assignee)

Date

PATENT REEL: 030096 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 03/27/2013